
Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:51.55

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001794335 MD MOHID MIRDHYA Male No  1 1 UR  12  485.00  96.00  389.00  6646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001567562 BISWAJIT  MAJI Male No  2 2 UR  6  456.00  91.00  365.00  6999.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000415745 SHARAD  BHOWMICK Male No  3 3 UR  5  455.00  90.00  365.00  6623.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002037597 SUCHANDRA  NATH Female No  4  1 4 OBC-B  10  453.00  96.00  357.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001034824 SAIDUR RAHAMAN SHAIKH Male No  5  1 5 OBC-A  3  447.00  80.00  367.00  7910.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000503284 PRIYANKA  CHATTERJEE Female No  6 6 UR  8  443.00  91.00  352.00  6699.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000395835 BITHIKA  NASKAR Female No  7  1 7 SC  4  443.00  80.00  363.00  6894.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001974614 ROUNAK  NEOGY Male No  8 8 UR  15  439.00  90.00  349.00  7341.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000536899 TISTA  DEY Female No  9  2 9 OBC-B  8  439.00  83.00  356.00  6508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000751055 AYUSH  BISWAS Male No  10 10 UR  6  432.00  91.00  341.00  6413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001932069 JAYITA  RANA Female No  11  2 11 SC  9  432.00  84.00  348.00  6619.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001652940 SHAAN  HAZRA Male No  12 12 UR  11  424.00  87.00  337.00  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001863398 ANINDITA  DEY Female No  13 13 UR  11  423.00  82.00  341.00  6776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000903797 TRISHAGNI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  14 14 UR  4  419.00  90.00  329.00  6647.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001356365 ANNANYA  ROY Female No  15 15 UR  4  418.00  84.00  334.00  6478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000221525 SK MD REZAA Male No  16  2 16 OBC-A  6  418.00  74.00  344.00  6427.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002092179 MANDIRA  MIDDYA Female No  17  3 17 SC  18  417.00  80.00  337.00  6549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000491281 CHITRA  DEY Female No  18 18 UR  9  415.00  90.00  325.00  6443.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002182581 ARPAN  KUNDU Male No  19 19 UR  14  415.00  81.00  334.00  6715.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001426122 SINJOY  ADAK Male No  20  4 20 SC  3  409.00  83.00  326.00  6702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001205870 SK SAHIL REJA Male No  21  3 21 OBC-A  5  408.00  78.00  330.00  7032.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001103268 SAMRIDDHA  BASU Female No  22 22 UR  23  407.00  82.00  325.00  7059.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002213720 AINDRI  DAS Female No  23 23 UR  11  407.00  78.00  329.00  6490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000424046 JOYEE  DEY Female No  24 24 UR  5  402.00  90.00  312.00  6488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000759929 SOUMYAJIT  NAYEK Male No  25 25 UR  10  400.00  80.00  320.00  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000957936 KIRTIKA  DAS Female No  26  5 26 SC  24  400.00  77.00  323.00  6955.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002261639 RHITTIKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  27 27 UR  15  399.00  81.00  318.00  6814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001547549 PRITI  DAS Female No  28  3 28 OBC-B  2  398.00  80.00  318.00  6395.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001269918 KRISHNENDU  MONDAL Male No  29 29 UR  3  397.00  82.00  315.00  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002290111 NAIRANJANA  PAL Female No  30 30 UR  9  397.00  80.00  317.00  6519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001894379 AERIN  CHOWDHURY Female No  31  4 31 OBC-A  17  396.00  76.00  320.00  7097.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001278875 PRAPTI  SARKAR Female No  32  6 32 SC  2  393.00  77.00  316.00  6836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001191854 NILADRI  DUTTA Male No  33  1 33 EWS  17  391.00  80.00  311.00  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000759605 SAPTAMI  SADHUKHAN Female No  34  4 34 OBC-B  13  391.00  72.00  319.00  6669.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840588 SANKALPA  CHOWDHURY Male No  35 35 UR  9  390.00  80.00  310.00  6834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002356483 JEET  KUNDU Male No  36 36 UR  15  390.00  65.00  325.00  6703.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002404063 ARUNANGSHU  MANDAL Male No  37  7 37 SC  3  388.00  84.00  304.00  6523.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000725146 SAHELI  PATRA Female No  38 38 UR  12  386.00  80.00  306.00  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000500416 AYANTIKA  MONDAL Female No  39  8 39 SC  15  385.00  83.00  302.00  6248.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000196280 PRITAM  SARKAR Male No  40 40 UR  9  385.00  80.00  305.00  6741.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002407571 SUBHAJIT  MONDAL Male No  41  5 41 OBC-B  8  383.00  75.00  308.00  6381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000801640 AVAY  RAY Male No  42  9 42 SC  2  382.00  81.00  301.00  6651.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000094165 JAYMITA  ROY Female No  43 43 UR  22  380.00  80.00  300.00  6794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221778 DEBASHIS  DAS Male No  44 44 UR  10  377.00  77.00  300.00  6287.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000243317 PRATIK  BARMAN Male No  45  10 45 SC  8  374.00  74.00  300.00  6474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000869970 TRISHA  ADHIKARI Female No  46 46 UR  5  373.00  81.00  292.00  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002397556 SOHINI  NANDI Female No  47 47 UR  7  373.00  75.00  298.00  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001221895 SANI  DAS Male No  48  11 48 SC  13  372.00  76.00  296.00  6551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:51.55

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000983650 SANCHITA  MONDAL Female No  49  12 49 SC  4  372.00  68.00  304.00  6472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084895 SAFIK  MIAH Male No  50  5 50 OBC-A  23  370.00  73.00  297.00  6750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000973386 DIYA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  51 51 UR  8  368.00  78.00  290.00  6332.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001241972 RATNADEEP  SARKAR Male No  52  13 52 SC  7  368.00  73.00  295.00  7049.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295946 MANTASHA  ANWAR Female No  53 53 UR  7  368.00  73.00  295.00  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000129759 BOBY  BARMAN Female No  54 54 UR  3  365.00  76.00  289.00  6896.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358451 AYAN  ROY Male No  55  14 55 SC  24  365.00  70.00  295.00  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001903760 BIPLAB  PAUL Male No  56 56 UR  14  364.00  80.00  284.00  6522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000449313 ANAGH  MUKHERJEE Male No  57 57 UR  1  362.00  88.00  274.00  6576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000650152 ASHMITA  PAUL Female No  58 58 UR  8  362.00  80.00  282.00  6157.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001987975 SUVOJEET  PAL Male No  59 59 UR  1  362.00  71.00  291.00  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001478079 MARSHAL  MURMU Male No  60  1 60 ST  15  361.00  67.00  294.00  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:51.55

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001851141 SAYANDEEP  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  61 61 UR  17  360.00  75.00  285.00  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001206041 PIU  BISWAS Female No  62 62 UR  5  360.00  73.00  287.00  6894.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000820162 AYUSH  PAUL Male No  63 63 UR  8  359.00  67.00  292.00  6577.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795590 SRIJAN  DEY Male No  64  2 64 EWS  10  358.00  75.00  283.00  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001022243 KOUSHIK  DUTTA Male No  65 65 UR  11  358.00  73.00  285.00  6667.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002067067 SALAUDDIN  SK Male No  66 66 UR  2  358.00  71.00  287.00  6520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000796912 MOUSUMI  SAHA Female No  67 67 UR  5  355.00  70.00  285.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000817061 KOUSHIK  HAZRA Male No  68 68 UR  12  354.00  74.00  280.00  6996.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000383988 ANKAN  MONDAL Male No  69 69 UR  15  346.00  76.00  270.00  6667.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001865560 TRISHITA  GHOSH Female No  70 70 UR  8  344.00  70.00  274.00  6694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000210765 USASHI  MONDAL Female No  71 71 UR  13  337.00  80.00  257.00  7099.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000488347 KARUNA SINDHU DALUI Male No  72  15 72 SC  6  334.00  63.00  271.00  6412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000995249 MUSKAN  SHAW Female No  73 73 UR  4  333.00  74.00  259.00  6993.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002063320 JOYEL  HEMBRAM Male No  74  2 74 ST  7  330.00  61.00  269.00  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000063770 SRIJONI  NARU Female No  75  16 75 SC  6  328.00  68.00  260.00  6500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000414515 BAIDEHI  DAS Female No  76 76 UR  6  328.00  63.00  265.00  6702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001038427 BITTU  PASWAN Male No  77 77 UR  3  325.00  67.00  258.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211564 KOUSHALIKA  MAJHI Female No  78  17 78 SC  3  324.00  74.00  250.00  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543729 RIYA  SHARMA Female No  79  6 79 OBC-B  9  319.00  70.00  249.00  6262.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001228070 ARIJIT  MONDAL Male No  80 80 UR  6  318.00  65.00  253.00  6552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001539869 HRISHITA  DAS Female No  81  18 81 SC  9  314.00  60.00  254.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001014497 RIYANKA DUTTA BANIK Female No  82 82 UR  8  314.00  58.00  256.00  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372143 ANKITA  SARDAR Female No  83  19 83 SC  10  313.00  60.00  253.00  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000973785 DIPIKA  SARKAR Female No  84  20 84 SC  18  311.00  63.00  248.00  6918.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000498456 NAYANITA  MAJUMDER Female No  85 85 UR  10  311.00  62.00  249.00  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001006048 SUNANDA  DEY Female No  86 86 UR  1  310.00  70.00  240.00  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000320421 ADITYA  KAHAR Male No  87 87 UR  11  309.00  60.00  249.00  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000210418 ARPITA  MAHATA Female No  88  7 88 OBC-B  18  308.00  64.00  244.00  6975.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209960 NANDINI  SAMANTA Female No  89 89 UR  3  308.00  63.00  245.00  6458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002207293 DEBOLINA  JASU Female No  90 90 UR  6  308.00  60.00  248.00  7052.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002428077 TIYASHA  DAM Female No  91 91 UR  15  305.00  66.00  239.00  6304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000037917 ANKITA  DUTTA Female No  92 92 UR  3  301.00  70.00  231.00  6613.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000301388 SUPARNA  DAS Female No  93  21 93 SC  4  301.00  58.00  243.00  6285.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002382501 ARGHYA  DAS Male No  94  22 94 SC  25  300.00  57.00  243.00  6771.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001578586 SURAJIT  DAS Male No  95 95 UR  16  298.00  63.00  235.00  6765.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001737858 DEBJIT  SHAW Male No  96 96 UR  3  298.00  62.00  236.00  7189.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002044047 DIP  MAITRA Male No  97 97 UR  1  295.00  63.00  232.00  6679.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945969 BARUNABHA  ROY Male No  98  23 98 SC  6  294.00  63.00  231.00  6666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001605078 SUJATA  PAUL Female No  99 99 UR  7  291.00  63.00  228.00  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690689 MANISHA  PRAMANIK Female No  100  8 100 OBC-B  21  290.00  57.00  233.00  6709.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000118275 ADWITIA  SAHA Female No  101 101 UR  6  290.00  56.00  234.00  7171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001619142 TIYASHA  DHALI Female No  102 102 UR  14  289.00  67.00  222.00  6654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000363651 ANKITA  DAS Female No  103 103 UR  4  288.00  67.00  221.00  6503.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001038453 ATANU  GARAI Male No  104  9 104 OBC-B  2  288.00  64.00  224.00  6632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246896 GAURAV  FALIA Male No  105 105 UR  16  284.00  58.00  226.00  7604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001546319 MANOBITA  DHODORIA Female No  106  3 106 ST  4  283.00  60.00  223.00  6486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000504976 SNEHA  HALDER Female No  107 107 UR  5  283.00  55.00  228.00  7100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001040146 RIYA  SARDAR Female No  108  4 108 ST  4  282.00  63.00  219.00  6263.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000255620 ANINDITA  DAS Female No  109  24 109 SC  6  282.00  56.00  226.00  6258.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001826623 HRIK  DEY Male No  110 110 UR  9  281.00  52.00  229.00  6417.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000490119 MANIDEEPA  MITRA Female No  111 111 UR  14  279.00  55.00  224.00  6596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001058323 NIPA  MALLIK Female No  112 112 UR  10  276.00  60.00  216.00  6789.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001156466 DEBJIT  CHATTERJEE Male No  113 113 UR  4  275.00  64.00  211.00  7051.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002170744 KABERI  DUTTA Female No  114 114 UR  14  274.00  71.00  203.00  6463.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000062611 DARAKHSHA  PARWEEN Female No  115 115 UR  5  273.00  54.00  219.00  6953.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316109 NILUFAR  YASMIN Female No  116 116 UR  12  273.00  51.00  222.00  8234.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002271530 SUBHAJIT  DAS Male No  117  25 117 SC  4  271.00  52.00  219.00  6402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002174313 RAJDEEP  MAHANTA Male No  118  26 118 SC  4  271.00  50.00  221.00  6696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002040875 MANIKA  SARDAR Female No  119 119 UR  2  270.00  60.00  210.00  7247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001120740 ANISHA  PAILAN Female No  120 120 UR  10  270.00  58.00  212.00  6869.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002364467 JAYA  NAIYA Female No  121  27 121 SC  11  270.00  46.00  224.00  7067.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000779364 AMBIKA  RAJAK Female No  122  28 122 SC  4  268.00  61.00  207.00  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001134812 PIYASA  PYNE Female No  123 123 UR  9  264.00  60.00  204.00  7024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001387545 SURASHREE  BAIDYA Female No  124 124 UR  6  263.00  53.00  210.00  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821281 SIPRA  HALDER Female No  125  29 125 SC  2  259.00  58.00  201.00  6744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000336332 RANJITA  DAS Female No  126 126 UR  19  254.00  60.00  194.00  6805.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002101252 KOYEL  PAIK Female No  127 127 UR  16  254.00  47.00  207.00  7365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221861 ANJALI  HALDER Female No  128  30 128 SC  9  248.00  50.00  198.00  6888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002214181 BIKASH  MONDAL Male No  129 129 UR  6  246.00  55.00  191.00  6791.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000198179 SHREYA  MONDAL Female No  130  31 130 SC  6  246.00  54.00  192.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000434820 UDIT KUMAR BISWAS Male No  131  32 131 SC  14  230.00  41.00  189.00  7222.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001034824 SAIDUR RAHAMAN SHAIKH Male No  5  1 1 OBC-A  3  447.00  80.00  367.00  7910.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000221525 SK MD REZAA Male No  16  2 2 OBC-A  6  418.00  74.00  344.00  6427.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001205870 SK SAHIL REJA Male No  21  3 3 OBC-A  5  408.00  78.00  330.00  7032.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001894379 AERIN  CHOWDHURY Female No  31  4 4 OBC-A  17  396.00  76.00  320.00  7097.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084895 SAFIK  MIAH Male No  50  5 5 OBC-A  23  370.00  73.00  297.00  6750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002037597 SUCHANDRA  NATH Female No  4  1 1 OBC-B  10  453.00  96.00  357.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000536899 TISTA  DEY Female No  9  2 2 OBC-B  8  439.00  83.00  356.00  6508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001547549 PRITI  DAS Female No  28  3 3 OBC-B  2  398.00  80.00  318.00  6395.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000759605 SAPTAMI  SADHUKHAN Female No  34  4 4 OBC-B  13  391.00  72.00  319.00  6669.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002407571 SUBHAJIT  MONDAL Male No  41  5 5 OBC-B  8  383.00  75.00  308.00  6381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543729 RIYA  SHARMA Female No  79  6 6 OBC-B  9  319.00  70.00  249.00  6262.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000210418 ARPITA  MAHATA Female No  88  7 7 OBC-B  18  308.00  64.00  244.00  6975.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690689 MANISHA  PRAMANIK Female No  100  8 8 OBC-B  21  290.00  57.00  233.00  6709.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001038453 ATANU  GARAI Male No  104  9 9 OBC-B  2  288.00  64.00  224.00  6632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:51.55

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000395835 BITHIKA  NASKAR Female No  7  1 1 SC  4  443.00  80.00  363.00  6894.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001932069 JAYITA  RANA Female No  11  2 2 SC  9  432.00  84.00  348.00  6619.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002092179 MANDIRA  MIDDYA Female No  17  3 3 SC  18  417.00  80.00  337.00  6549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001426122 SINJOY  ADAK Male No  20  4 4 SC  3  409.00  83.00  326.00  6702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000957936 KIRTIKA  DAS Female No  26  5 5 SC  24  400.00  77.00  323.00  6955.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001278875 PRAPTI  SARKAR Female No  32  6 6 SC  2  393.00  77.00  316.00  6836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404063 ARUNANGSHU  MANDAL Male No  37  7 7 SC  3  388.00  84.00  304.00  6523.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000500416 AYANTIKA  MONDAL Female No  39  8 8 SC  15  385.00  83.00  302.00  6248.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000801640 AVAY  RAY Male No  42  9 9 SC  2  382.00  81.00  301.00  6651.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000243317 PRATIK  BARMAN Male No  45  10 10 SC  8  374.00  74.00  300.00  6474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001221895 SANI  DAS Male No  48  11 11 SC  13  372.00  76.00  296.00  6551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000983650 SANCHITA  MONDAL Female No  49  12 12 SC  4  372.00  68.00  304.00  6472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001241972 RATNADEEP  SARKAR Male No  52  13 13 SC  7  368.00  73.00  295.00  7049.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358451 AYAN  ROY Male No  55  14 14 SC  24  365.00  70.00  295.00  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000488347 KARUNA SINDHU DALUI Male No  72  15 15 SC  6  334.00  63.00  271.00  6412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000063770 SRIJONI  NARU Female No  75  16 16 SC  6  328.00  68.00  260.00  6500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211564 KOUSHALIKA  MAJHI Female No  78  17 17 SC  3  324.00  74.00  250.00  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001539869 HRISHITA  DAS Female No  81  18 18 SC  9  314.00  60.00  254.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372143 ANKITA  SARDAR Female No  83  19 19 SC  10  313.00  60.00  253.00  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000973785 DIPIKA  SARKAR Female No  84  20 20 SC  18  311.00  63.00  248.00  6918.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000301388 SUPARNA  DAS Female No  93  21 21 SC  4  301.00  58.00  243.00  6285.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002382501 ARGHYA  DAS Male No  94  22 22 SC  25  300.00  57.00  243.00  6771.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945969 BARUNABHA  ROY Male No  98  23 23 SC  6  294.00  63.00  231.00  6666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000255620 ANINDITA  DAS Female No  109  24 24 SC  6  282.00  56.00  226.00  6258.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002271530 SUBHAJIT  DAS Male No  117  25 25 SC  4  271.00  52.00  219.00  6402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002174313 RAJDEEP  MAHANTA Male No  118  26 26 SC  4  271.00  50.00  221.00  6696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002364467 JAYA  NAIYA Female No  121  27 27 SC  11  270.00  46.00  224.00  7067.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000779364 AMBIKA  RAJAK Female No  122  28 28 SC  4  268.00  61.00  207.00  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821281 SIPRA  HALDER Female No  125  29 29 SC  2  259.00  58.00  201.00  6744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221861 ANJALI  HALDER Female No  128  30 30 SC  9  248.00  50.00  198.00  6888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000198179 SHREYA  MONDAL Female No  130  31 31 SC  6  246.00  54.00  192.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000434820 UDIT KUMAR BISWAS Male No  131  32 32 SC  14  230.00  41.00  189.00  7222.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001478079 MARSHAL  MURMU Male No  60  1 1 ST  15  361.00  67.00  294.00  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002063320 JOYEL  HEMBRAM Male No  74  2 2 ST  7  330.00  61.00  269.00  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001546319 MANOBITA  DHODORIA Female No  106  3 3 ST  4  283.00  60.00  223.00  6486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001040146 RIYA  SARDAR Female No  108  4 4 ST  4  282.00  63.00  219.00  6263.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001191854 NILADRI  DUTTA Male No  33  1 1 EWS  17  391.00  80.00  311.00  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795590 SRIJAN  DEY Male No  64  2 2 EWS  10  358.00  75.00  283.00  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


